8,077   -   8,077

12,219$   50$   12,269$

Canadian GAAP accounts

Western Energy Services Corp.
Notes to the condensed consolidated financial statements (unaudited), page 27

(tabular amounts are in thousands of Canadian dollars, except common share and per common share amounts)

22. Explanation of transition to IFRS (continued):

Reconciliation of the balance sheet under IFRS (continued):

As at December 31, 2010:

Note

Canadian GAAP

amounts IFRS adjustments IFRS reclassifications IFRS amounts IFRS accounts

Assets

Current assets

Cash 3,475$   -$   -$   3,475$   Cash

Accounts receivable 31,221   -   -   31,221   Trade and other receivables

Inventory 463   -   -   463   Inventories

Prepaid expenses 1,007   -   432   1,439   Prepaid expenses and other current assets

Investment 180   -   (180)   -

Deferred charges 252   -   (252)   -

Future income taxes 1,884   -   (1,884)   -

Assets of discontinued operations 38   -   -   38   Assets of discontinued operations

38,520   -   (1,884)   36,636

Non-current assets

Property and equipment (a)(c) 195,286   (547)   -   194,739   Property and equipment

Goodwill 29,117   -   -   29,117   Goodwill

Future income taxes 1,702   -   1,884   3,586   Deferred taxes

Assets of discontinued operations 28   -   -   28   Assets of discontinued operations

264,653$   (547)$   -$   264,106$

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 22,175$   -$   (20)$   22,155$   Trade payables and other current liabilities

Current portion of deferred credits (b) 239   56   20   315   Current portion of provisions

Current portion of long term debt (c) 513   23   -   536   Current portion of long term debt

Liabilities of discontinued operations 476   -   -   476   Liabilities of discontinued operations

23,403   79   -   23,482

Non-current liabilities

Deferred credits 353   -   -   353   Provisions

Long term debt (c) 46,054   7   -   46,061   Long term debt

Future income taxes (e) 7,521   (144)   -   7,377   Deferred taxes

Liabilities of discontinued operations -   -   -   -   Liabilities of discontinued operations

77,331   (58)   -   77,273

Shareholders' Equity

Common shares 159,895   -   -   159,895   Share capital

Contributed surplus (d) 2,389   (30)   -   2,359   Contributed surplus

Retained earnings 25,038   (459)   -   24,579   Retained earnings

187,322   (489)   -   186,833

264,653$   (547)$   -$   264,106$

Canadian GAAP accounts

Western Energy Services Corp.
Notes to the condensed consolidated financial statements (unaudited), page 28

(tabular amounts are in thousands of Canadian dollars, except common share and per common share amounts)

22. Explanation of transition to IFRS (continued):

Reconciliation of the statement of operations and comprehensive income under IFRS:

For the three months ended March 31, 2010:

Note

Canadian GAAP

amounts IFRS adjustments IFRS reclassifications IFRS amounts IFRS accounts

Revenue 4,318$   -$   -$   4,318$   Revenue